Date:2022-10-07
AGi32® Version 20.2.1
Total Time (Hrs.): .9
Units:real environment conditions do not match the input data, differences will occur between measured values and calculated values.
DISCLAIMER: Calculations have been performed according to IESNA & CIE standards and goodpractice. Some differences between measured values and calculated results may occur
due to tolerances in calculation methods, testing procedures, component performance, measurement techniques and field conditions such as voltage and temperature variations.
Input data used to generate the attached calculations such as room dimensions, reflectances, furniture and architectural elements significantly affect the lightingcalculations. If the
Filename: Uxbridge 0400790804.AGI

real environment conditions do not match the input data, differences will occur between measured values and calculated values.
DISCLAIMER: Calculations have been performed according to IESNA & CIE standards and goodpractice. Some differences between measured values and calculated results may occur
due to tolerances in calculation methods, testing procedures, component performance, measurement techniques and field conditions such as voltage and temperature variations.
Filename: Uxbridge 0400790804.AGI
Prepared For : Sales Team
Meters
281 Hillmount Road, Markham, Ontario, Canada, L6C 2S3
Office: 905-201-4944
By : Elissa Patterson
Results summary
Project name : Uxbridge - 0400790804 - 121
Luminaire Schedule
Symbol Qty Label Description Lum. Lumens Lum. Watts LLF Arrangement
Calculation Summary
Label CalcType Units Avg Max Min Avg/Min
13 121 - T4 121-32L-1000-WW-G4-4
Max/Min
Parking Illuminance Fc
10369 106.7 0.900 Single
7 121-T2

savings and offer California Title 24 compliance. Emergency Battery Backup
option available for path-of-egress and is integral to the luminaire.
Ordering guide	 example: 121-32L-700-NW-G4-3-120-BL-IMRI2-BZ
Prefix
121
Number of LEDs Drive Current LED Color-Generation Distribution Emergency Voltage
121	 LED wall sconce 16L	 16 LEDs
(1 module)
200	 200 mA
400	 400 mA
530	 530 mA
700	 700 mA
1000	 1000 mA
1200	 1200 mA
CW-G4	 Cool White 5000K,
70 CRI Generation 4
NW-G4	 Neutral White 4000K,
70 CRI Generation 4
WW-G4	 Warm White 3000K,
70 CRI Generation 4
WY-G4	 Warm Yellow 2700K,
80 CRI Generation 4 2
BW-G4	 Balanced White 3500K
80CRI Generation 4 2
AM-G4	 Direct Amber (590nm)
Generation 4 2
2	 Type 2
3	 Type 3
4	 Type 4
EBPC	 Emergency
Battery Pack
Cold Weather 1,3,12
Leave blank to omit an
emergency option
UNV	 120-277V
HVU	 347-480V
120	 120V
208	 208V
240	 240V
277	 277V
347	 347V
480	 480V
32L	 32 LEDs
(2 modules)
530	 530 mA
700	 700 mA
1000	 1000 mA
1	 Only 16L up to 700mA can be used with battery
backup (EBPC) configuration.
2	 Extended lead times apply. Contact factory
for details.
3	 Available in 120V or 277V only.
4	 Not available with other dimming
control options.
5	 Not available with motion sensor.
6	 Not available with photocontrol.
7	 Not available in 347 or 480V.
8	 Must specify input voltage.
9	 Available with two modules (32L) at 530mA.
10	 Not available with DD, DCC, and FAWS dimming
control options.
11	 Must specify a motion sensor lens.
12	 Not available with DCC, FAWS, and LLC.
Options
FinishDimming controls Motion sensing lens Photo sensing Electrical
DD	 0-10V External dimming (controls by
others) 4
DCC	 Dual Circuit Control 4,5,6,9
FAWS	 Field Adjustable Wattage 4,5
LLC	 Integral wireless module 4,6,7,11
BL	 Bi-level functionary with motion sensor 4,7,11
DynaDimmer: Automatic Profile Dimming 4,7
CS50	 Security 50% Dimming, 7 hours

(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
121-16L-200-WW-G4-x 16 200 3000 12 1350 109 B0-U0-G1 1248 101 B0-U0-G1 1252 101 B0-U0-G1
121-16L-400-WW-G4-x 16 400 3000 22 2576 116 B1-U0-G0 2382 107 B1-U0-G0 2389 108 B1-U0-G0
121-16L-530-WW-G4-x 16 530 3000 28 3119 111 B1-U0-G0 2885 103 B1-U0-G1 2893 103 B1-U0-G1
121-16L-700-WW-G4-x 16 700 3000 38 4091 107 B1-U0-G1 3785 99 B1-U0-G1 3795 99 B1-U0-G1
121-16L-1000-WW-G4-x 16 1000 3000 55 5313 97 B2-U0-G1 4915 90 B1-U0-G1 4928 90 B1-U0-G2
121-16L-1200-WW-G4-x 16 1200 3000 66 5935 90 B2-U0-G1 5490 84 B1-U0-G2 5505 84 B1-U0-G2
121-32L-530-WW-G4-x 32 530 3000 52 6551 126 B2-U0-G1 6061 117 B1-U0-G2 6076 117 B1-U0-G2
121-32L-700-WW-G4-x 32 700 3000 70 8336 119 B2-U0-G1 7711 110 B1-U0-G2 7732 110 B1-U0-G2
121-32L-1000-WW-G4-x 32 1000 3000 107 11179 105 B3-U0-G2 10341 97 B2-U0-G2 10369 97 B2-U0-G2
Ordering Code
LED
Qty
LED Current

(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
121-16L-200-NW-G4-x 16 200 4000 12 1500 121 B0-U0-G1 1387 112 B0-U0-G1 1391 112 B0-U0-G1
121-16L-400-NW-G4-x 16 400 4000 22 2862 129 B1-U0-G0 2647 119 B1-U0-G0 2654 120 B1-U0-G0
121-16L-530-NW-G4-x 16 530 4000 28 3465 123 B1-U0-G0 3205 114 B1-U0-G1 3214 114 B1-U0-G1
121-16L-700-NW-G4-x 16 700 4000 38 4546 118 B1-U0-G1 4206 110 B1-U0-G1 4217 110 B1-U0-G1
121-16L-1000-NW-G4-x 16 1000 4000 55 5903 108 B2-U0-G1 5461 100 B1-U0-G2 5476 100 B1-U0-G2
121-16L-1200-NW-G4-x 16 1200 4000 66 6594 101 B2-U0-G1 6100 93 B1-U0-G2 6117 93 B1-U0-G2
121-32L-530-NW-G4-x 32 530 4000 52 7279 140 B2-U0-G1 6734 130 B1-U0-G2 6751 130 B1-U0-G2
121-32L-700-NW-G4-x 32 700 4000 70 9262 132 B2-U0-G1 8568 122 B1-U0-G2 8591 122 B2-U0-G2
121-32L-1000-NW-G4-x 32 1000 4000 107 12421 116 B3-U0-G2 11490 108 B2-U0-G2 11521 108 B2-U0-G2
Ordering Code
LED
Qty
LED Current

(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
121-16L-200-CW-G4-x 16 200 5000 12 1500 121 B0-U0-G1 1387 112 B0-U0-G1 1391 112 B0-U0-G1
121-16L-400-CW-G4-x 16 400 5000 22 2862 129 B1-U0-G0 2647 119 B1-U0-G0 2654 120 B1-U0-G0
121-16L-530-CW-G4-x 16 530 5000 28 3465 123 B1-U0-G0 3205 114 B1-U0-G1 3214 114 B1-U0-G1
121-16L-700-CW-G4-x 16 700 5000 38 4546 118 B1-U0-G1 4206 110 B1-U0-G1 4217 110 B1-U0-G1
121-16L-1000-CW-G4-x 16 1000 5000 55 5903 108 B2-U0-G1 5461 100 B1-U0-G2 5476 100 B1-U0-G2
121-16L-1200-CW-G4-x 16 1200 5000 66 6594 101 B2-U0-G1 6100 93 B1-U0-G2 6117 93 B1-U0-G2
121-32L-530-CW-G4-x 32 530 5000 52 7279 140 B2-U0-G1 6734 130 B1-U0-G2 6751 130 B1-U0-G2
121-32L-700-CW-G4-x 32 700 5000 70 9262 132 B2-U0-G1 8568 122 B1-U0-G2 8591 122 B2-U0-G2
121-32L-1000-CW-G4-x 32 1000 5000 107 12421 116 B3-U0-G2 11490 108 B2-U0-G2 11521 108 B2-U0-G2
Lumen Outputs  by Optic Type
Avg. System Watts Type 2 Type 3 Type 4
Ordering Code LED Qty
LED Current
(mA)
Color Temp.
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
121-16L-200-NW-G4-x-EBPC 16 200 5000 12 14 1500 1654 1387 1510 1391 1543
121-16L-400-NW-G4-x-EBPC 16 400 5000 22 14 2862 1654 2647 1510 2654 1543
121-16L-530-NW-G4-x-EBPC 16 530 5000 28 14 3465 1654 3205 1510 3214 1543
121-16L-700-NW-G4-x-EBPC 16 700 5000 38 14 4546 1654 4206 1510 4217 1543
Values from photometric tests performed in accordance with IESNA LM-79 and are representative of the configurations shown. Actual performance may vary due to installation and
environmental variables, LED and driver tolerances, and field measurement considerations. It is highly recommended to confirm performance with a photometric layout.
NOTE: Some data may be scaled based on tests of similar (but not identical) luminaires. Contact factory for configurations not shown.
For emergency EBPC option, published values are based on initial lumens.